BRCS100N10SZC
Rev.A Jun.-2024                                                                             DATA SHEET
PDFN5×6 封装 N 沟道场效应管。
N-Channel MOSFET in a PDFN5×6 Plastic Package.
VDS (V) = 100V    ID =62.5A
RDS(ON)@10V≤10mΩ(Typ.9mΩ)
RDS(ON)@4.5V≤15mΩ(Typ.11mΩ)
无卤产品。HF Product.
高频开关和同步整流。
High Frequency Switching and Synchronous Rectification.
PIN1、2、3： S     PIN4：G      PIN5、6、7、8：D
印章代码  /  Marking
见印章说明。
See Marking Instructions.
描述  /  Descriptions
特征
BRCS100N10SZC
Rev.A Jun.-2024                                                                             DATA SHEET
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
数值
Rating
单位
Unit
Drain-Source Voltage VDSS 100 V
Drain Current  ID(Tc=25℃) 62.5 A
Pulsed Drain Current  IDM 161 A
Gate-Source Voltage VGS ±20 V
Single Pulsed Avalanche Energy L=0.5mH  EAS 1200 mJ
Avalanche Current  IAS 25 A
Total Power Dissipation  PD(Tc=25℃) 78 W
Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ,TSTG -55 to 150 ℃
Thermal Resistance-Junction
to Ambient
t ≤ 10s
RθJA
25
℃/W Steady-State 55
Thermal Resistance-Junction
to Case
Steady-State RθJC 1.6
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
测试条件
Test Conditions
最小值
Min
典型值
Typ
最大值
Max
单位
Unit
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage BVDSS VGS=0V     ID=250μA 100 108  V
Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current IDSS VDS=100V   VGS=0V   1.0 μA
Gate-Body Leakage Current
Forward
IGSS VGS=±20V   VDS=0V   ±100 nA
Gate Threshold Voltage VGS(th) V
BRCS100N10SZC
Rev.A Jun.-2024                                                                             DATA SHEET
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
测试条件
Test Conditions
最小值
Min
典型值
Typ
最大值
Max
单位
Unit
Turn-On Delay Time td(on)
VGS=10V   VDS=50V
RL=2.5Ω   RGEN=3Ω
 8.7
ns
Turn-On Rise Time tr  3.5
Turn-Off Delay Time td(off)  25
Turn-Off Fall Time tf  4.2
电性能参数  /  Electrical Characteristics(Ta=25℃)
BRCS100N10SZC
Rev.A Jun.-2024                                                                             DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRCS100N10SZC
Rev.A Jun.-2024                                                                             DATA SHEET
外形尺寸图  /  Package Dimensions
BRCS100N10SZC
Rev.A Jun.-2024                                                                             DATA SHEET
印章说明  /  Marking Instructions
说明：
BR：      为公司代码
100N10S： 为型号代码
****：  为生产批号代码，随生产批号变化
Note：
BR：      Company Code
100N10S： Product Type Code
****:   Lot No. Code, code change with Lot No
100N10S
BR
****
BRCS100N10SZC
Rev.A Jun.-2024                                                                             DATA SHEET
回流焊温度曲线图(无铅)  /  Temperature Profile for IR Reflow Soldering(Pb-Free)
说明：           Note:
1、预热温度 150～180℃，时间 60～90sec;   1.Preheating:150~180℃, Time:60~90sec.
2、峰值温度 245±5℃，时间持续为 5±0.5sec;  2.Peak Temp.:245±5℃, Duration:5±0.5sec.
3、焊接制程冷却速度为 2～10℃/sec.    3. Cooling Speed: 2~10℃/sec.
耐焊接热试验条件  /   Resistance to Soldering Heat Test Conditions
温度：260±5℃  时间：10±1 sec.    Temp.:260±5℃  Time:10±1 sec
包装规格  /  Packaging SPEC.
卷盘包装  /  REEL
5